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OFFICE OF THE U.E.E. MISSION 
1 st  Floor, near Estate Branch, Department of Education 

District North, Lucknow Road, Delhi - 110054 

Ph: 23812072, 23810503, E-mail: spd delhi@rediffmail.com   

Dated: 0/0//7 No. I/6 o6 co 
Circular 

Subject :- Celebration of Language Festival 

Guidelines for HOS for Celebration of Language Festival 
(Bhasha-Sangam) issued-Regd. 

All Heads of schools are directed to ensure the Celebration of Language Festival 

in schools in true spirit of National Integration. The HoS must ensure that:- 

1. The Bhasha-Sangam booklet can be downloaded from the epathshala website 

(http:/ /epathshala.gov.in) and further clicking on Ek Bharat- Shreshtha 

Bharat, Menu. 

2. The Day-wise/Date-wise schedule of the languages to be covered in a month, 

must be followed i.e. 20th Nov. 2019 to 16th Dec.2019. The schedule is also 

enclosed with these guidelines. 

3. In case, if any school is unable to conduct activity on any particular day, then, 

the same language activity may be taken up after the completion of all other 

scheduled language activities of the month. 

4. 5-sentences pertaining to the language of the day should be read out in 

morning assembly by any teacher or student who speaks that language fluently 

and correctly or belongs to that state. 

5. All the students will be asked to repeat these 5 sentences. 

6. On some days, parents or other persons who speak that language fluently & 

correctly may be invited to read out these lines and also share their experiences 

in that target language. 

7. Teachers may be directed to address the students and converse with them in 

the language of the day. 

8. Students may be encouraged to converse in the language of the day. 
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The Students may also be encouraged to share these sentences with their 

families at home. 

Other than speaking the five sentences, students may also recite poems/ sing 

songs /present small skit in the language of that particular day. 

11. Photography & Videography of the morning assembly activities may be done 

during the month, and further shared at district and state level. Some good 

videos and photographs may be uploaded on the e-pathshaala website-

(http:/ /epathshala.gov.in). 

12. The Children may be encouraged to prepare display-boards based on the theme 

of Language of Day. 

13. The School may give awards/prizes to the best 3 selected display 

boards/ Posters utilizing the fund. 

14. The amount of Rs. 1000/- may be utilized for these above-mentioned activities. 

15. The utilization certificate may be forwarded to concerned DPO along with a 

detailed report of activities of language celebration in the schools. 

(Mohinder Pal) 
DDE-Samagra Shiksha 

Copy to:- 

1. P.A. to SPD Samagra Shiksha, Delhi. 

2. P.A. to Director Samagra Shiksha, Delhi 

3. Addl. Director Education (School, )Directorate of Education, Old Sectt. 

Delhi. 

4. All Consultants/ Co-ordinators/DP0s/BURCCs/CRCCs to ensure 

compliance of the instructions 

5. The Commissioner, NDMC Palika Kendra, New Delhi-110001. 

6. Director, Education, Delhi Cantonment Board, Sadar Bazar, Delhi Cant, 

Delhi. 

7. Guard file 

(IT) for uploading it on web-site. 	
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(Mohinder Pal) 
DDE-Samagra Shiksha 



Date/Daywise schedule of the Language Festival 

Celebration in schools 

Si. No. Date Day Language of the Day 

1 20.11.19 Wednesday Assamese 

2 21.11.19 Thursday Bengali 

3 22.11.19 Friday Bodo 

4 23.11.19 Saturday Dogri 

5 25.11.19 Monday Gujarati 

6 26.11.19 Tuesday Hindi 

7 27.11.19 Wednesday Kannada 

8 28.11.19 Thursday Kashmiri 

9 29.11.19 Friday Konkani 

10 2.12.19 Monday Maithili 

11 3.12.19 Tuesday Malayalam 

12 4.12.19 Wednesday Manipuri 

13 5.12.19 Thursday Marathi 

14 6.12.19 Friday Nepali 

15 7.12.19 Saturday Odia 

16 9.12.19 Monday Punjabi 

17 10.12.19 Tuesday Sanskrit 

18 11.12.19 Wednesday Santhali 

19 12.12.19 Thursday Sindhi 

20 13.12.19 Friday Tamil 

21 16.12.19 Monday Telugu 

22 17.12.19 Tuesday Urdu 

1' G (lc-( 

(Mohinder Pal) 
DDE-Samagra Shiksha 
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